

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14315 of 2025

=====

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Versus

ZAVERBEN NANJIBHAI NANDU & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR KAUSHAL D PANDYA(2905) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

JENIL M SHAH(7840) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 26/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of leave note filed by Learned Advocate for the petitioner, stand over to 17th March, 2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA, J)

ANUP