

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14315 of 2025

=====

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Versus

ZAVERBEN NANJIBHAI NANDU & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR KAUSHAL D PANDYA(2905) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

JENIL M SHAH(7840) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 17/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Jeni Shah for the respondents,
with consent, prays for some time.

Considering the request, stand over to 2.4.2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

V.J. SATWARA